Unit Code
A8100
A8111
A8112
A8113
A8122
A8123
A9222

B8101
B8110
B8150
B8191
B8192
B8193
B8195
B9200
B9203
B9204
B9205
B9206
B9212
B9213
B9220
B9226
B9229
B9231
B9232
B9233
B9241
B9242
B9252
B9253
B9258
B9260
B9261
B9262
B9270
B9276
B9290
B9291
B9292

8100
8101
8102
8103
C8104

Unit Name
Critical Academic Skillsin Theological Education
Biblical Languages
Biblical Hebrew |
Biblical Hebrew Il
New Testament Greek |
New Testament Greek Il
Greek Readings

Introduction to Biblical Studies
Introduction to the Old Testament
Introduction to the New Testament
Introduction to [Topic]

Issuesin [Topic]

Seminar in [Topic]

Studiesin [Topic]

Great Narratives of the Bible
Hermeneutics of the Bible

Trauma Hermeneutics

Old Testament Theology

New Testament Theology
Interpreting the Pentateuch
Israel’s Beginnings: The Books of Genesis and Exodus
Joshuato Kings: History and Theology
Interpreting the Psalms
Interpreting Wisdom and Poetry in Israel
Interpreting the Prophets of Israel
Isaiah

Jeremiah

Apocalyptic Literature

Dead Sea Scrolls

Interpreting the Synoptic Gospels
Interpreting the Four Gospels
Lukan Literatureand Theology
Pauline Literature and Theology
Letter to the Romans

1 & 2 Corinthians

Unlocking John

Hebrews and the General Epistles
Capstone Unitin (Discipline)
Issuesin [Topic]

Seminar in [Topic]

Theory and Practice of Pastoral Counselling
Human Development and Counselling

Pastoral Counselling in Ministry

Psychology and Leadership

Fundamentals of Counselling Theory and Practice

Price
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950

$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$6,000

$3,200
$3,200
$2,950
$3,200
$3,200



C8105
C8106
8121
8127
8129
C8136
C8137
8141
C8142
C8145
C8150
C8153
C8154
C8156
8160
C8166
8170
C8175
C8175
C8191
8192
C8193
C8195
€9205
C9223
9225
9242
9260
9203
€9229
€9243
€9290
9291
€9292

D8101
D8102
D8121
D8140
D9204
D9206
D9211
D9212
D9225

E8100
E9200
E9245

Advanced Counselling Theory and Practicell
Fundamentals of Psychology

Group Processes

Professional Chaplaincy

Pastoral Perspectives on Moral Decision Making
Pastoral Counselling: Marriage and Family
Pastoral Counsellingin Context

Fundamentals of Counselling Practicum
Supervised Counselling Practicum |

Pastoral Counselling: Grief, Loss and Trauma
Child and Adolescent Counselling

Human Sexuality in Helping Professions
Relationship Counselling

Family Counselling

Solution Focused Brief Therapy (SFBT) and Positive Psychology (PP)
Wellbeing and Resilience for People Helpers
Fundamental Principles of Pastoral Supervision
Professional Supervision Practicum

Professional Supervision Practicum
Introduction to [Topic]

Issuesin [Topic]

Seminar in [Topic]

Studiesin [Topic]

Advanced Counselling Theory and Practicell
Cognitive Behavioural Therapy and Dialectical Behavioural Therapy
Counselling for Mental Health and Wellness
Advanced Counselling Practicum

Narrative Therapy, Trauma and Growth
Developmental Theory and Pastoral Counselling
Ethical and Professional Issuesin Pastoral Counselling
Pastoral Counselling: Addiction

Capstone Unitin (Discipline)

Issuesin [Topic]

Seminar in [Topic]

Principles of Theological Education

Contemporary Issues in Theological Education
Religious Education in the Contemporary Classroom
Foundations of Christian Education

Theological Pedagogy

Theological Curriculum

Theological Education Project

Theological Education Focused Study

Godly Play, Religious Education and the Future

Principles of Christian Ethics
Themes in Fundamental Moral Theology
Justiceand Peace

$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$2,950
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$4,150
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$6,000

$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950

$2,950
$2,950
$2,950



E9255
E9271

H8100
H8110
H8163
H9240
H9241

H9250
H9260

L8101
L8110
L8150
L9210

M8100
M8101
M8109
M8110
M8120
M8128
M8140
M8143
M8160
M8191
M8192
M8193
M8195
M9225
M9227
M9228
M9232
M9240
M9242
M9275
M9290
M9291
M9292

P8101
P8104
P8105
P8106
P8107
P8108
P8110
P8113

Human Life, Family and Society
Business and Professional Ethics

Introduction to the Study of Christian History
Early Church History

The Restoration Movement

Christian History in the Middle Ages

Christian Culture of the Middle Ages

Reformation in the 16™ Century
Modern Church History

Introduction to Christian Worship
Foundations of Preaching

The Practice of Worship

Preaching and its Context

Introduction to Intercultural Mission
Missiological Hermeneutics and Contextualisation
Framework for Discipleship

Evangelising Mission Today

Cultural Anthropology for Mission

Engagingin Inter-Cultural Ministry

Encountering Living Faiths of the World
Introducing Islam

Gospel, Cultureand Communication in Australia & New Zealand
Introduction to [Topic]

Issuesin [Topic]

Seminar in [Topic]

Studiesin [Topic]

Faith, Mission and Culture

Inter-Cultural Communication

Living as Christians on Indigenous Land

Spiritual Warfare and Mission

World Religionsin Christian Perspective
Interreligious Dialogue

Transformational Development in a Global Context
Capstone Unitin (Discipline)

Issuesin [Topic]

Seminar in [Topic]

Introduction to Pastoral and Practical Theology
Foundations of Theological Study

Foundations of Ethical Professional Practice
Administrative Gifts for Ministry

Non-Profit Governance for Ministry

Financial Management for Ministry
Foundations for Youth Ministry

Ministry to Children

$2,950
$2,950

$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950

$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950

$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$4,900
$2,950
$12,000
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$6,000

$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950



P8115
P8123
P8124
P8132
P8133
P8145
P8148
P8150
P8155
P8158
P8159
P8161
P8162
P8163
P8164
P8165
P8166
P8167
P8168
P8171
P8172
P8173
P8174
P8175
P8176
P8177
P8178
P8191
P8192
P8193
P8195
P9201
P9206
P9207
P9221
P9222
P9232
P9233
P9234
P9236
P9248
P9251
P9258
P9259
P9260
P9261
P9262
P9263

Designing Youth Ministry

Healing and Wholeness

Interpersonal Conversation

Framework for Church Planting

Kingdom Theology and Praxis

Dynamics of Church and Ministry

Foundations of Christian Worship

Foundations of Pastoral Preaching

Foundations of Christian Leadership

Workingin a Ministry Team Setting

Denominational Distinctives

Developing Leaders through Mentoring

Administrative Leadership and Management for Ministry
Spiritual Leadership

Stewardship of Resources in Church Organisations
Clinical Pastoral Education |

Clinical Pastoral Education Il

Professional Coaching Practice 1

Professional Coaching Practice 2

Theory and Practice of Ministry |

Practice of Pastoral Supervision

Supervised Ministry: Hospital Chaplaincy

Introduction to Supervision 1: Principles of Clinical Pastoral Supervision
Introduction to Supervision 2: Dynamics of Clinical Pastoral Supervision
Introduction to Supervisory Practice

Educational Theory and Practicein Pastoral Supervision
Theological Reflection in the Practice of Pastoral Supervision
Introduction to [Topic]

Issuesin [Topic]

Seminar in [Topic]

Studiesin [Topic]

Practical Theology and Future Church

Ministry in Complex Situations

Community Sector Management

Managing Conflict in Ministry

Change Management for Ministry

Exegeting the Culture

Church Planting Through Community Engagement

New Paradigms of Christian Ministry

The Theology and Practice of Social Justice

The Church at Worship Today

Preachingin a Contemporary Setting

Strategic Thinking and Decision Making

Leading the Larger Church

Personal Growth for Leadership

Transformational Leadership in Ministry

Spiritual Carein Cases of Griefand Loss

Leading Self, Leading Others

$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$8,300
$4,900
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$6,500
$6,500
$3,950
$3,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$6,000
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$5,400
$2,950
$5,650
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950



P9267
P9272
P9276
P9277
P9278
P9290
P9291
P9292

S8101
58102
$8103
S$8104
S8105
58106
$8107
58145
S8161
S8172
S8191
58192
$8193
58195
$9201
59202

$9245
S9261
59262
$9290
S$9291
59292

T8101
T8105
T8106
18128
18129
T8136
18140
18149
18166
18171
T8191
18192
T8193
T8195
19206
79208

Clinical Pastoral Education Il

Theory and Practice of Ministry Il
Supervised Ministry Practicum

Advanced Practicein Pastoral Supervision
Advanced Skillsin Professional Supervision
Capstone Unitin (Discipline)

Issuesin [Topic]

Seminar in [Topic]

Formation in Christian Leadership
Christian Spirituality

Personal Transformation

Spiritual Preparation for Intercultural Ministry
Transformation in Community
Disciplines of Spiritual Formation
Creativity and Spiritual Expression

The Christian Spiritual Tradition
Spiritual Direction

Spirit in Context: Australian Spirituality
Introduction to [Topic]

Issuesin [Topic]

Seminar in [Topic]

Studiesin [Topic]

Relational Health in Spiritual Formation
Advanced Principlesin Kingdom Living

Christian Spirituality in the 20" Century
Spiritual Mentoring

Leadership and Spiritual Discernment
Capstone Unitin (Discipline)

Issuesin [Topic]

Seminar in [Topic]

Introducing Theology

Basic Christian Doctrines
Foundations for Theological Studies
Ecclesiology

Ecumenical Identity

Foundations of Pneumatology
Biblical Theology of Mission

Lifestyle Biblical Theology
Theological Issues of the Reformation
Church Fathers: An Introduction
Introduction to [Topic]

Issuesin [Topic]

Seminar in [Topic]

Studiesin [Topic]

Faith and Theology in Context: Fundamental Theology
Theological Methodology

$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$6,000

$2,950
$2,950
$8,300
$3,600
$8,300
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$6,000

$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950



19210
79211
19212
19213
19214
19215
19216
19217
19220
19228
19241
T9251
19266
T9279
19290
19291
19292

X8190
X8194
X8199
X9293
X9294
X9295
X9296
X9297
X9298
X9299

Christology and Soteriology

Major Questionsin Christology

The Triune God and Revelation

Theology of the Trinity

Focused Study in Trinitarian Theology

Pneumatology and Ecclesiology

Pneumatology

Doctrine of Christian Holiness

Ministry in Ecclesial Contexts

Collegiality and Primacy

Joy: Theological Reflections

Readingsin Selected Theologians

The Distinctive Theological Perspective of John Calvin
Women Doctors of the Church: Fresh Wisdom from Ancient Teachers
Capstone Unitin (Discipline)

Issuesin [Topic]

Seminar in [Topic]

Research Methodology

Fieldworkin [Topic]

Honours Thesis (36 cps)

Minor Independent Guided Study (9cp)
Major Independent Guided Study (18 cps)
Action Research Project (18 cps)

Minor Research Project (9cp)

Major Research Project (18 cps)

Minor Research Essay (18 cps)

Major Research Essay (36 cps)

$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$2,950
$6,000

$2,950
$12,000
$13,000
$3,250
$6,500
$6,500
$3,250
$6,500
$6,500
$13,000



