Unit Code	Unit Name	Price
A8100	Critical Academic Skills in Theological Education	\$2,950
A8111	Biblical Languages	\$2,950
A8112	Biblical Hebrew I	\$2,950
A8113	Biblical Hebrew II	\$2,950
A8122	New Testament Greek I	\$2,950
A8123	New Testament Greek II	\$2,950
A9222	Greek Readings	\$2,950
B8101	Introduction to Biblical Studies	\$2,950
B8110	Introduction to the Old Testament	\$2,950
B8150	Introduction to the New Testament	\$2,950
B8191	Introduction to [Topic]	\$2,950
B8192	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,950
B8193	Seminar in [Topic]	\$2,950
B8195	Studies in [Topic]	\$2,950
B9200	Great Narratives of the Bible	\$2,950
B9203	Hermeneutics of the Bible	\$2,950
B9204	Trauma Hermeneutics	\$2,950
B9205	Old Testament Theology	\$2,950
B9206	New Testament Theology	\$2,950
B9212	Interpreting the Pentateuch	\$2,950
B9213	Israel's Beginnings: The Books of Genesis and Exodus	\$2,950
B9220	Joshua to Kings: History and Theology	\$2,950
B9226	Interpreting the Psalms	\$2,950
B9229	Interpreting Wisdom and Poetry in Israel	\$2,950
B9231	Interpreting the Prophets of Israel	\$2,950
B9232	Isaiah	\$2,950
B9233	Jeremiah	\$2,950
B9241	Apocalyptic Literature	\$2,950
B9242	Dead Sea Scrolls	\$2,950
B9252	Interpreting the Synoptic Gospels	\$2,950
B9253	Interpreting the Four Gospels	\$2,950
B9258	Lukan Literature and Theology	\$2,950
B9260	Pauline Literature and Theology	\$2,950
B9261	Letter to the Romans	\$2,950
B9262	1 & 2 Corinthians	\$2,950
B9270	Unlocking John	\$2,950
B9276	Hebrews and the General Epistles	\$2,950
B9290	Capstone Unit in (Discipline)	\$2,950
B9291	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,950
B9292	Seminar in [Topic]	\$6,000
C8100	Theory and Practice of Pastoral Counselling	\$3,200
C8101	Human Development and Counselling	\$3,200
C8102	Pastoral Counselling in Ministry	\$2,950
C8103	Psychology and Leadership	\$3,200
C8104	Fundamentals of Counselling Theory and Practice	\$3,200
	· ·	1 - 7 - 3 -

	A.L. 10 III T. 10 III I	40.000
C8105	Advanced Counselling Theory and Practice I	\$3,200
C8106	Fundamentals of Psychology	\$3,200
C8121	Group Processes	\$3,200
C8127	Professional Chaplaincy	\$2,950
C8129	Pastoral Perspectives on Moral Decision Making	\$3,200
C8136	Pastoral Counselling: Marriage and Family	\$3,200
C8137	Pastoral Counselling in Context	\$3,200
C8141	Fundamentals of Counselling Practicum	\$3,200
C8142	Supervised Counselling Practicum I	\$3,200
C8145	Pastoral Counselling: Grief, Loss and Trauma	\$3,200
C8150	Child and Adolescent Counselling	\$3,200
C8153	Human Sexuality in Helping Professions	\$3,200
C8154	Relationship Counselling	\$3,200
C8156	Family Counselling	\$3,200
C8160	Solution Focused Brief Therapy (SFBT) and Positive Psychology (PP)	\$3,200
C8166	Wellbeing and Resilience for People Helpers	\$3,200
C8170	Fundamental Principles of Pastoral Supervision	\$2,950
C8175	Professional Supervision Practicum	\$2,950
C8175	Professional Supervision Practicum	\$2,950
C8191	Introduction to [Topic]	\$3,200
C8192	Issues in [Topic]	\$3,200
C8193	Seminar in [Topic]	\$3,200
C8195	Studies in [Topic]	\$3,200
C9205	Advanced Counselling Theory and Practice II	\$3,200
C9223	Cognitive Behavioural Therapy and Dialectical Behavioural Therapy	\$3,200
C9225	Counselling for Mental Health and Wellness	\$3,200
C9242	Advanced Counselling Practicum	\$4,150
C9260	Narrative Therapy, Trauma and Growth	\$3,200
C9203	Developmental Theory and Pastoral Counselling	\$3,200
C9229	Ethical and Professional Issues in Pastoral Counselling	\$3,200
C9243	Pastoral Counselling: Addiction	\$3,200
C9290	Capstone Unit in (Discipline)	\$3,200
C9291	Issues in [Topic]	\$3,200
C9292	Seminar in [Topic]	\$6,000
03232		70,000
D8101	Principles of Theological Education	\$2,950
D8102	Contemporary Issues in Theological Education	\$2,950
D8121	Religious Education in the Contemporary Classroom	\$2,950
D8140	Foundations of Christian Education	\$2,950
D9204	Theological Pedagogy	\$2,950
D9206	Theological Curriculum	\$2,950
D9211	Theological Education Project	\$2,950
D9212	Theological Education Focused Study	\$2,950
D9225	Godly Play, Religious Education and the Future	\$2,950
	22,,	72,330
E8100	Principles of Christian Ethics	\$2,950
E9200	Themes in Fundamental Moral Theology	\$2,950
E9245	Justice and Peace	\$2,950
-		1 /

FOOFF	Human Life Family and Society	¢2.050
E9255	Human Life, Family and Society Business and Professional Ethics	\$2,950
E9271	Business and Professional Ethics	\$2,950
H8100	Introduction to the Study of Christian History	\$2,950
H8110	Early Church History	\$2,950
H8163	The Restoration Movement	\$2,950
H9240	Christian History in the Middle Ages	\$2,950
H9241	Christian Culture of the Middle Ages	\$2,950
H9250	Reformation in the 16 th Century	\$2,950
H9260	Modern Church History	\$2,950
113200	model in enarch motor,	72,330
L8101	Introduction to Christian Worship	\$2,950
L8110	Foundations of Preaching	\$2,950
L8150	The Practice of Worship	\$2,950
L9210	Preaching and its Context	\$2,950
M8100	Introduction to Intercultural Mission	\$2,950
M8101	Missiological Hermeneutics and Contextualisation	\$2,950
M8109	Framework for Discipleship	\$2,950
M8110	Evangelising Mission Today	\$4,900
M8120	Cultural Anthropology for Mission	\$2,950
M8128	Engaging in Inter-Cultural Ministry	\$12,000
M8140	Encountering Living Faiths of the World	\$2,950
M8143	Introducing Islam	\$2,950
M8160	Gospel, Culture and Communication in Australia & New Zealand	\$2,950
M8191	Introduction to [Topic]	\$2,950
M8192	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,950
M8193	Seminar in [Topic]	\$2,950
M8195	Studies in [Topic]	\$2,950
M9225	Faith, Mission and Culture	\$2,950
M9227	Inter-Cultural Communication	\$2,950
M9228	Living as Christians on Indigenous Land	\$2,950
M9232	Spiritual Warfare and Mission	\$2,950
M9240	World Religions in Christian Perspective	\$2,950
M9242	Interreligious Dialogue	\$2,950
M9275	Transformational Development in a Global Context	\$2,950
M9290	Capstone Unit in (Discipline)	\$2,950
M9291	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,950
M9292	Seminar in [Topic]	\$6,000
D04.04	Introduction to Doctoral and Droctical Theology	62.050
P8101	Introduction to Pastoral and Practical Theology	\$2,950
P8104	Foundations of Theological Study	\$2,950
P8105	Foundations of Ethical Professional Practice	\$2,950
P8106	Administrative Gifts for Ministry Non-Profit Governance for Ministry	\$2,950
P8107	·	\$2,950
P8108	Financial Management for Ministry Foundations for Youth Ministry	\$2,950
P8110	Foundations for Youth Ministry Ministry to Children	\$2,950
P8113	wiinistry to Cilifuren	\$2,950

50445	Destruction West Head States	40.050
P8115	Designing Youth Ministry	\$2,950
P8123	Healing and Wholeness	\$2,950
P8124	Interpersonal Conversation	\$2,950
P8132	Framework for Church Planting	\$2,950
P8133	Kingdom Theology and Praxis	\$2,950
P8145	Dynamics of Church and Ministry	\$2,950
P8148	Foundations of Christian Worship	\$2,950
P8150	Foundations of Pastoral Preaching	\$2,950
P8155	Foundations of Christian Leadership	\$2,950
P8158	Working in a Ministry Team Setting	\$2,950
P8159	Denominational Distinctives	\$8,300
P8161	Developing Leaders through Mentoring	\$4,900
P8162	Administrative Leadership and Management for Ministry	\$2,950
P8163	Spiritual Leadership	\$2,950
P8164	Stewardship of Resources in Church Organisations	\$2,950
P8165	Clinical Pastoral Education I	\$6,500
P8166	Clinical Pastoral Education II	\$6,500
P8167	Professional Coaching Practice 1	\$3,950
P8168	Professional Coaching Practice 2	\$3,950
P8171	Theory and Practice of Ministry I	\$2,950
P8172	Practice of Pastoral Supervision	\$2,950
P8173	Supervised Ministry: Hospital Chaplaincy	\$2,950
P8174	Introduction to Supervision 1: Principles of Clinical Pastoral Supervision	\$2,950
P8175	Introduction to Supervision 2: Dynamics of Clinical Pastoral Supervision	\$2,950
P8176	Introduction to Supervisory Practice	\$2,950
P8177	Educational Theory and Practice in Pastoral Supervision	\$2,950
P8178	Theological Reflection in the Practice of Pastoral Supervision	\$2,950
P8191	Introduction to [Topic]	\$2,950
P8192	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,950
P8193	Seminar in [Topic]	\$6,000
P8195	Studies in [Topic]	\$2,950
P9201	Practical Theology and Future Church	\$2,950
P9206	Ministry in Complex Situations	\$2,950
P9207	Community Sector Management	\$2,950
P9207	Managing Conflict in Ministry	\$2,950
P9221	Change Management for Ministry	\$2,950
	Exegeting the Culture	• •
P9232		\$2,950
P9233	Church Planting Through Community Engagement	\$2,950
P9234	New Paradigms of Christian Ministry	\$2,950
P9236	The Theology and Practice of Social Justice	\$2,950
P9248	The Church at Worship Today	\$2,950
P9251	Preaching in a Contemporary Setting	\$2,950
P9258	Strategic Thinking and Decision Making	\$5,400
P9259	Leading the Larger Church	\$2,950
P9260	Personal Growth for Leadership	\$5,650
P9261	Transformational Leadership in Ministry	\$2,950
P9262	Spiritual Care in Cases of Grief and Loss	\$2,950
P9263	Leading Self, Leading Others	\$2,950

P9267	Clinical Pastoral Education III	\$2,950
P9272	Theory and Practice of Ministry II	\$2,950
P9276	Supervised Ministry Practicum	\$2,950
P9277	Advanced Practice in Pastoral Supervision	\$2,950
P9278	Advanced Skills in Professional Supervision	\$2,950
P9290	Capstone Unit in (Discipline)	\$2,950
P9291	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,950
P9292	Seminar in [Topic]	\$6,000
S8101	Formation in Christian Leadership	\$2,950
S8102	Christian Spirituality	\$2,950
S8103	Personal Transformation	\$8,300
S8104	Spiritual Preparation for Intercultural Ministry	\$3,600
S8105	Transformation in Community	\$8,300
S8106	Disciplines of Spiritual Formation	\$2,950
S8107	Creativity and Spiritual Expression	\$2,950
S8145	The Christian Spiritual Tradition	\$2,950
S8161	Spiritual Direction	\$2,950
S8172	Spirit in Context: Australian Spirituality	\$2,950
S8191	Introduction to [Topic]	\$2,950
S8192	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,950
S8193	Seminar in [Topic]	\$2,950
S8195	Studies in [Topic]	\$2,950
S9201	Relational Health in Spiritual Formation	\$2,950
S9202	Advanced Principles in Kingdom Living	\$2,950
S9245	Christian Spirituality in the 20 th Century	\$2,950
S9261	Spiritual Mentoring	\$2,950
S9262	Leadership and Spiritual Discernment	\$2,950
S9290	Capstone Unit in (Discipline)	\$2,950
S9291	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,950
S9291	Seminar in [Topic]	\$6,000
33232	Schillar in [Topic]	Ş0,000
T8101	Introducing Theology	\$2,950
T8101	Basic Christian Doctrines	\$2,950
T8105	Foundations for Theological Studies	\$2,950
T8128	Ecclesiology	
T8129	Ecumenical Identity	\$2,950
T8136	Foundations of Pneumatology	\$2,950
	<u> </u>	\$2,950
T8140	Biblical Theology of Mission Lifestyle Biblical Theology	\$2,950
T8149		\$2,950
T8166	Theological Issues of the Reformation	\$2,950
T8171	Church Fathers: An Introduction	\$2,950
T8191	Introduction to [Topic]	\$2,950
T8192	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,950
T8193	Seminar in [Topic]	\$2,950
T8195	Studies in [Topic]	\$2,950
T9206	Faith and Theology in Context: Fundamental Theology	\$2,950
T9208	Theological Methodology	\$2,950

T9210	Christology and Soteriology	\$2,950
T9211	Major Questions in Christology	\$2,950
T9212	The Triune God and Revelation	\$2,950
T9213	Theology of the Trinity	\$2,950
T9214	Focused Study in Trinitarian Theology	\$2,950
T9215	Pneumatology and Ecclesiology	\$2,950
T9216	Pneumatology	\$2,950
T9217	Doctrine of Christian Holiness	\$2,950
T9220	Ministry in Ecclesial Contexts	\$2,950
T9228	Collegiality and Primacy	\$2,950
T9241	Joy: Theological Reflections	\$2,950
T9251	Readings in Selected Theologians	\$2,950
T9266	The Distinctive Theological Perspective of John Calvin	\$2,950
T9279	Women Doctors of the Church: Fresh Wisdom from Ancient Teachers	\$2,950
T9290	Capstone Unit in (Discipline)	\$2,950
T9291	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,950
T9292	Seminar in [Topic]	\$6,000
X8190	Research Methodology	\$2,950
X8194	Fieldwork in [Topic]	\$12,000
X8199	Honours Thesis (36 cps)	\$13,000
X9293	Minor Independent Guided Study (9cp)	\$3,250
X9294	Major Independent Guided Study (18 cps)	\$6,500
X9295	Action Research Project (18 cps)	\$6,500
X9296	Minor Research Project (9cp)	\$3,250
X9297	Major Research Project (18 cps)	\$6,500
X9298	Minor Research Essay (18 cps)	\$6,500
X9299	Major Research Essay (36 cps)	\$13,000